509064569 03/06/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI869298

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Kim Vietz ANDREASS	EN		08/15/2023		
Kim HENRIKSEN			08/15/2023		
Morten Asser KARSDA	AL		08/15/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	KeyBiosci	ence AG			
Street Address:	Langmattr	ing 24			
City:	Stans				
State/Country:	SWITZER	LAND			
Postal Code:	6370				
Patent Number:	11	541123			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 2				
			_		
Application Number					
Application Number:	18	050604			
		050604			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	72763861			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA 31 be sent to th	72763861 P e e-mail address first; if that is ur			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in	72763861			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31	72763861 Te e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa	72763861 e e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa e: Ste	72763861 The e-mail address first; if that is ur That is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Trents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; i 31 pa e: Ste Eli P.0	72763861 The e-mail address first; if that is ur t that is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ Ephanie Switzer Lilly and Company D. Box 6288	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; i 31 pa e: Ste Eli P.0	72763861 Te e-mail address first; if that is ur f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ tephanie Switzer Lilly and Company	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa e: Ste Eli P.0 Inc	72763861 The e-mail address first; if that is ur t that is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ Ephanie Switzer Lilly and Company D. Box 6288	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa e: Ste Eli P.0 Inc	72763861 Fe e-mail address first; if that is ur That is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ Ephanie Switzer Lilly and Company D. Box 6288 Iianapolis, INDIANA 46206-6288	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa e: Ste Eli P.0 Inc	72763861 The e-mail address first; if that is ur That is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ Ephanie Switzer Lilly and Company D. Box 6288 Jianapolis, INDIANA 46206-6288 X22758 and X22758A	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa e: Ste Eli P.0 Inc	72763861 The e-mail address first; if that is ur That is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ phanie Switzer Lilly and Company D. Box 6288 Jianapolis, INDIANA 46206-6288 X22758 and X22758A Stephanie Switzer	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET M NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa e: Ste Eli P.0 Inc	72763861 The e-mail address first; if that is ur That is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ phanie Switzer Lilly and Company D. Box 6288 Lianapolis, INDIANA 46206-6288 X22758 and X22758A X22758 and X22758A Stephanie Switzer /Stephanie Switzer/	nt via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 9 source=X22758 - KeyBir	DATA 31 be sent to th f provided; in 31 pa 31 pa 31 pa 31 pa 51 Eli P.0 Inc NUMBER: 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21	72763861 The e-mail address first; if that is ur That is unsuccessful, it will be se 72762000 Tents@lilly.com,switzer_stephanie@ phanie Switzer Lilly and Company D. Box 6288 Lianapolis, INDIANA 46206-6288 X22758 and X22758A X22758 and X22758A Stephanie Switzer /Stephanie Switzer/	nt via US Mail.		

source=X22758 - KeyBio Assign - ANDREASSEN#page3.tiff
source=X22758 - KeyBio Assign - HENRIKSEN#page1.tiff
source=X22758 - KeyBio Assign - HENRIKSEN#page2.tiff
source=X22758 - KeyBio Assign - HENRIKSEN#page3.tiff
source=X22758 - KeyBio Assign - KARSDAL#page1.tiff
source=X22758 - KeyBio Assign - KARSDAL#page2.tiff
source=X22758 - KeyBio Assign - KARSDAL#page3.tiff

on

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Kim	Vietz	AND	REA	SSEN.	F	redericks	berg	Citize	nship:	Denma	ark

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

Kim HENRIKSEN, Hilleroed	Citi:	zenship: Denmark
Morten Asser KARSDAL, Copenhag	en Citi:	zenship: Denmark

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled **DUAL AMYLIN AND CALCITONIN RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND USES THEREOF**, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 17, 2021</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>17/554,022</u>,

in the ____

and accorded Serial Number

in the Spanish Patent Office as a European Application on ______, and accorded Serial Number ______,

as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office on

December 17, 2021 and accorded Serial Number PCT/US2021/063990

as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with The State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on ______and accorded Serial Number ______,

both of which claim the benefit of priority application Serial Number <u>63/127186</u>, filed <u>December 18, 2020</u>.

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the application when known.

WHEREAS, KeyBioscience AG, having a place of business at Langmattring 24, CH-6370 Stans, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth; AND WHEREAS, the Undersigned of , KeyBioscience AG have agreed to assign all their rights, title and interest in the said invention to the Assignee; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Undersigned of KeyBioscience AG (herein "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request the ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

15 AUG 2023

Vietz ANDREASSEN

Date

KIIII VIELZ ANDREASSEI

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

PATENT REEL: 070425 FRAME: 0961

Page 3 of 3 Nie

Authorized Representative for KeyBioscience AG

I THE COM FROM THE	THOMAS		and a state of the second state	
Title <u>CF</u>	D & Boas	od Me	mber	

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Kim HENRIKSEN, Hilleroed

Citizenship: Denmark

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

Kim Vietz ANDREASSEN, Fredericksberg	Citizenship: Denmark
Morten Asser KARSDAL, Copenhagen	Citizenship: Denmark

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled **DUAL AMYLIN AND CALCITONIN RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND USES THEREOF**, for filing:

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 17, 2021</u> and accorded Serial Number <u>17/554,022</u>,

in the ______ and accorded Serial Number ______

_____on______

in the Spanish Patent Office as a European Application on _______, and accorded Serial Number ______,

as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office on

December 17, 2021 and accorded Serial Number PCT/US2021/063990 ,

as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with The State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on and accorded Serial Number

both of which claim the benefit of priority application Serial Number <u>63/127186</u>, filed <u>December 18, 2020</u>.

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the application when known.

WHEREAS, KeyBioscience AG, having a place of business at Langmattring 24, CH-6370 Stans, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth; AND WHEREAS, the Undersigned of, KeyBioscience AG have agreed to assign all their rights, title and interest in the said invention to the Assignee; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

> PATENT REEL: 070425 FRAME: 0963

Page 2 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Undersigned of KeyBioscience AG (herein "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request the ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like: (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

15 AUG 2022

In a

Date

Kim HENRIKSEN

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

Page 3 of 3 Nie

Authorized Representative for KeyBioscience AG

Printed Name			
Title <u>CF</u>	O & Boe	rd Men	, bes

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I

Citizenship: Denmark Morten Asser KARSDAL, Copenhagen

am a co-inventor, including at least the following person(s):

Kim Vietz ANDREASSEN, Fredericksberg	Citizenship: I	Denmark
Kim HENRIKSEN, Hilleroed	Citizenship:	Denmark

of an invention that is the subject of a patent application ("Application") which is entitled DUAL AMYLIN AND CALCITONIN RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND USES THEREOF, for filing:

> in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2021 and accorded Serial Number <u>17/554,022</u>,

in the ______ on ______ and accorded Serial Number ______,

in the Spanish Patent Office as a European Application on and accorded Serial Number _____,

X as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with United States Patent and Trademark Office acting as Receiving Office on

December 17, 2021 and accorded Serial Number PCT/US2021/063990 .

as an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT"), with The State Intellectual Property Office (SIPO) of China acting as Receiving Office on and accorded Serial Number_____,

both of which claim the benefit of priority application Serial Number <u>63/127186</u>, filed December 18, 2020 .

I hereby give permission to insert above the serial number and filing date for the application when known.

WHEREAS, KeyBioscience AG, having a place of business at Langmattring 24, CH-6370 Stans, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be obtained to said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth; AND WHEREAS, the Undersigned of KeyBioscience AG have agreed to assign all their rights, title and interest in the said invention to the Assignee; AND WHEREAS, accordingly the parties hereto are executing this Deed of assignment to record in writing the terms and conditions of their understanding.

Page 2 of 3

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment, any agreements related thereto, or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Undersigned of KeyBioscience AG (herein "ASSIGNOR"), hereby assigns to the Assignee, its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all present or future patent applications to such inventions that may be filed in any country, inclusive of, but not limited to, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, international applications filed under the PCT, United States provisional patent applications, subsequent United States provisional patent applications claiming some or all of this invention, certificates of addition, utility models, petty patents, as well as all other intellectual property related to the Application, inclusive of, but not limited to, supplementary protection certificates; and any related patent term extensions which may be granted for Letters Patent with respect to the Application; all of the above to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent and related intellectual property rights may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE not been made.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request the ASSIGNOR will, without further consideration, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE: (i) execute original, provisional, substitute, continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, or reissued applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths for such application; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to the ASSIGNOR or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings, litigation discovery proceedings and depositions, oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, administrative agency proceedings, litigation and other court actions and the like: (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, affidavits, declarations, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent and related intellectual property to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent and related intellectual property.

I have executed this assignment on the date indicated below.

15 AV6 2023

Morten Asser KARSDAL

Date

ACCEPTED AS OF THE DATE ABOVE BY:

di la

-

	1	Λ		
Page 3 of 3		11		
	1	1/		
11	/	V		
	I IN I	∕ ヽ X		
/ / /	. IN	NA \		
	105			
Authorized Repres	sentative		and the second secon	
for KeyBioscience	AG			

Printed Name	TH	omas	NIEL	SEr	د	
Title CFO	¥.	Coard	Men	كعط	and and a second se	

RECORDED: 03/06/2025